MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms,
Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and
Phone: 888-208-7231 Conditions can be viewed at http:/finfo.vantiv.com/NPCCMA. Please retain the website to review the

o Terms and Condlitions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay SO, inc.
Fax: 877-822-1248 ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the

Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Bank # or Merchant Association #:

Sales Representative ID Number (8 digit or 18 digit code)}
Ti11]1 3 7T{R|O ]j1 8

SEOﬂDN 1 MERCHAN'!’ BUSINESS INFORMA HDN

Business Eegal Name: {Must Match Business Tax Return Name) Contact Name:

VIRICHAN LEGAL SERVICES PLLC CHRISTINA VAUGHN

Business Name (DBA): 00 Check here if Corporate Headquarters } E-mail address: Website:

VIRIDIAN LEGAL SERVICES PLLC CHRISTINA@VIRIDIANLEGAL.COM

Business Location Address: [Business ifling Address: (if different from focation address}
1602 S MAIN STREET 1602 S MAIN STREET

City, State, Zip: ICily, Siate, 21p:
TULSA, OK, 74119 TULSA, OK, 74118

Phons #: Fax # “{Fhone # Fax #:
{918) 533-9635 {918) 533-9635

Federal Tax ID #:; 84-3104531
SECTION 2 ‘BENEFICIAL/ICONTROL OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

Fo help the government ﬁgm financial cnme, Fegeral Teguiation requires certain thandal fnsmuh'ons to ob!ain. veri ) and reoord iniormauon about the beneﬁcial

owners of certain legal entity customers. Legal enlities can be abused to disguise involverent in terrorist financing, money laundering, tax evasion, corruption,
fraud, and other financial cimes. Requiring the disciosure of key individuals who own or control a legat entity (i.e., the beneficial owners) helps law enforcement
Investigate and prosecute these crimes.

Type of Legal Enlity, L) Associalion/Esiate/I rusl O Financia Insoulion 13 Partnership U7 BEC Registersd Entity
r1 Government (Federal/State/Local) @ LLC O Private Corporation
[ Individual/Sole Proprigter L3 Non-Profit/Tax-Exempt (5010) u Publicly-Traded Corporation !
Control Owner/omcerFrincipal Name: Tite: SSN T Ownership
Christina Vaughn Managing Member 5!3/1 979 445-80-4302 Percentage 51
Home Address: ity, State, ZiP: : o ~IPhore
12948 N 131st E Ave _ Collinsvitte, OK 74021 {(818) 533-9635
Benehicial Owner/Oficer/Principal Name: Title: DOB: SSN# Ownership
Christina Vaughn Managing Member 5/3/1979 445-80-4302 Percentage 51
Home Address: City, State, ZIP: Fhone
_1.2948 N131stE A‘E’ Collinsville, OK 74021 (918) 533-9635
Beneficial Owner/Officer/Principal Name: Title: DORB: SEN#: Ownership
_ — Percentage
Home Address: City, State, ZIF: T ’ Phone #: o
Beneficial Owner/Offcer/Principal Mame: Title: : DOB: SSN#: — - 1Ownership
. - . Percentage
Home Address: City, State, ZIP: Phone #:
Beneficial GwnerfOmMmcerPrincipal Name: Title: DOB: SSN#: Ownership
_ - Percentage
Home Address: City, State, ZIP: Prione #:

SECT !ON 3 !IIPORTANT DISCLOSURES

“Merchant acknow!edm rece E!' of NPC's doédlﬁahaﬂon,"wﬁiéii includes Merchant Proce 'Ih'g' A_g resment Ver GEN.O718

IMPORTANT MEMBER BANK RESPONSIBILITIES: (1) A Visa Member is the only entity approved to extend acceptance of Visa

products directly to a Merchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a principal (signer) to the Merchant Agreement. (3) The Visa Member is

responsible for educating Merchants on pertinent Visa Operating Regulations with which Merchants must comply. (4) The Visa MEMBER BANK:

Member is responsible for and must provide settiement funds to the Merchant. (5) The Visa Member is responsibie for all funds held in Fifth Third Bank

reserve that are derived from settlement. cfo Worldpay LLC
8500 Governors Hiil Drive}

IMPORTANT MERCHANT RESPONSIBILITIES: (1) Ensure compliance with cardholder data security and storage requirements. (2) Symmes Township, OH

Maintain fraud and chargeback below thresholds. (3) Review and understand the terms of the Merchant Agreement. {4) Comply with 45249

Operating Regulations. The responsibilities listed above do not supersede the terms of the Merchant Agreement and are provided to (866) 250.8764

ensure the Merchant understands some important obligations of each party and that the Visa Mernber (Acquirer) is the ultimate

aulhonty should the Merehant have any problems

“0-a4-18 |

Waordpay ;50, tnc. FNPC*) is a ragistered 150 of Filth Thicd Benk, 38 Founialn Sqefare Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263 Pags 10l 5
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Merchant's Business Name {Legal): VIRIDIAN LEGAL SERVICES PLLC
| SECTION 4 BUSINESS PROFILE AND ASSUMPTIONS oo

T Ownership or Legal Entity - i . i .
Change Close NPC Existing MID#: Close Date Existing MID: Open Date: Gi ’ ] ’L I“?
.. | Annual Volume % Card % Card % Imprint N
¥ (Visa/MC/DSIAX): $400,000.00 Present 59 Swipe 50 {Manually Keyed) 0 % 828 0
e oo % of
Average Ticket ?- 7 % Card Not .
(V'lsa.'MC.fDS.'AX:S VHEOU o Present 50 % MOTO 50 % Internet 0 lntemagor:ja{ 0
N WP LY i ards
Highost Ticket N gl
(Visa/MC/DS/AX]: SO0 Total 100%
{1 Add'l. Location 15t Location MID: 3 Never Accepted Cards (3 Processor Change - How many processing stalements are you Including?
Type of Goods/ . REFUND POLICY _, No .. Refund in 30 _ Merchandise
Service Sold: Legal Services and Attorneys (Check One): ¥ Refund days or less L exchange only L Other

Seasonal Sales; 0 Yes @ No |Active Months: 0 JAN [1FEB COMAR L[IAPR LIMAY CJUN (1JUL DAUG DSEP OCT DONOV 15DEC

SECTION & ‘COMPLIANGE INFORMATION - B e S T e B T s ki
Do you {MERCHANT) have & L) 3rd parly Sofware applicalion/gateway or Are you compliant with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standards?

A POS Terminal O YES@NO
If yes, Identify Security Assessor and certificate number: Last Certification Date:

Tyes, have you compieted remediation?  LIYES CNO
Do you store cardholder data?

Have you been notified by Visa, MasterCard or Discover that you have baen the

victim of a compromise of cardhold_er data? D YES @ NO Paper- [ YES@ NO  Electronic- (1 YES @ NO
Third Party Software/Gateway Vendor Name and Address: Third Party Software/ Gateway Vendor Contact Information:
Version # N Merchant data to which this vendor has access:

Does software store cardholder information? (2 Yes [J No 'é L-‘h;;dgﬁ%y Sofware/Gateway PCI DSS and/ or PA DSS Compliant 7
AT merchants must comply with the Payment Card Indusiry Dala security Standard (PLI D59} Merchant is required to maintain the security of card data and to;
comply with the requirements of the PC) DSS. Merchant must validate its compliance with the PCI DSS and provide NPC with evidence that Merchant (a) has
successfully completed a Self Assessment Questionnaire and scan(s), if applicable, and (b} s compliant with the PCI DSS. NPC has created the PCI Program
(the “PCI Program"} to assist merchants in securing tard data and complying with PCI DSS. You are envolled in the PCI Program and the applicable fees will be
assessed ih accordance with the terms of the PCI Program. information on the PCI Program Is set forth in Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions and the
applicable fees are set forth in Section 11. All gateway or other vendor suppiied software must be compiant with the Payment Application Data Security Standard
rules {"FPA DSS"). . .
SECTION 6 MERCHANT BANK ACCOUNT INFORMATION = i
In accordance with the terms set out'in the Merchant Processing / Mer 15 W ‘ is checked,
MERCHANT will receive Premium ACH. ACH can be performed by the following enlities: Member Bank, NPC or any authorized agent of NPG or any Third Party
Service Provider with whom ybu have contracted. *Subject to special approval ) '
Deposit Time Frame: G Promium ACH _@_Alternate Funding® B Deposit Type: @ Combined [1 By Balch
Any ACCOUNT NUMBER indicated must be a valid agcount number for handling ACH deposits and withdrawals. If more than one account is indicated,
account #1 will be used for Sales. ) n ] ] )

reement, funds will be -tranéiened tofirom the account as delineated. If nothing

Routing#1: | 1 1 01 31 11 0{1]1 3| 5| 6 § DDAAccount Type: @ Checking € Savings

Account #1; 311 415181{1 6

Routing #2: t+1 0131|060} 113] 5] 6 | DDAAccountType: 2 Checking L Savings

N If & second accourt, this account is used for:
Account #2: 3 1 415|7,9]4 : X Discount (X Fees R Credits M Chargebacks

Section 7 CHECK / ACH SERVICES -7 = - R T R s
If Qh_e&-‘gem’_cas are seleclad and by signing Merchant Processing Agreemient, Merchant agrees to accept Check Ferices pursyant to, and to be bound by, the
Herms and conditions for Check products acceptance as stated in the Merchant Processing Agreement or as provided by Check services provider, SPS-EFT, or
other service provider. Member Bank is not providing the Check/ACH Services. Merchant must be approved by NPC and its service provider, SPS-EFT, or by
other service provider,
++ For Non-Guarantee checks $10,000 and greater: A premium of 0.10% (ten basis points) will be charged in addition to the discount rate.

i These fees apply per account,

Check Service m;;::nt Tm":::ﬂ"“ Check Service D';?t:“t T'a“:::“""! Other Check21 Fees
Check Conversion 1 Check21 POS - Guarantee -
i w/ Guarantee O Check21 POS - Non-Guarartee** 0.00 0.00  iCheck21 Return Fee™: § 5.00
Check Conversion 3 Check2t Remote - Guarantee 0.00 0.00 Monthly Check21 Access
0 wfo Guarantee L) Check21 Remote - Non-Guarantee ** i ’ Fee™:$§ 5.00
Paper Check w/ i Check2 FOS Payroll oplion - Guarantes: Discount Rate + 3% premium O Monthly Bili
[ Guarantee ) Check2{ POS Payroll option - Non-Guarantee: Discount Rate + 1% premium nthly =iting .
# of Checks Average Amount:|  Largest Check Monthty Service Batch Fee: Monthly Minimum™]  Annual Fee™: | Termination Fee™:
Monthly: Arng_unl: Fee™: . $25.00 $59 95 $125.00
NFPC.CVA U7 1B.MAG. T1137 Workipoy 150, I, 'NPL") Is a registered 150 of Filth 1hid Bank, 38 Founiain Squaré Plazs, Cincinnal, OH 45263 Page2 ol 5




Merchant's Business Name {Legal}: VIRIDIAN LEGAL SERVICES PLLC

APPLICATION 3 Tiered” 03 Fiat Rate® . 13 Dally ) U All Cards 3 Other Cards
TYPE: @ Interchange® O Cash Advance DISCOUNT: G piontnty ~ CARDOPTIONS: 5 pepit Card Only

BUSINESS TYPE | @ Retail U Restaurant [ Mail/Telephone Order™ D Intemnet”

“SUB BUSINESS TYPE 13 Relail Key Entered” ([ DialPay Caplure 0 MOTOICardSwipe™ i LargeTicket

V'SNMASTER&Q;%‘L‘%;ZE%VER (VIMCID) | Discount Rate | Transaction Fee|  AMERICAN EXPRESS Rate Category* | Discount Rate | Transaction F¢
Base 040 %| & 010 Base 0.50 % $ 0410
i 1 ™
molgpu-?c::"b: szi:rineaguxey Ertoens, MOTO, Ineanal, isPey Marctants) | 000 % j+$ ©.00 Mid-Qualified? + 000 %| +§ 000
Non-Qualified 2 + 000 %[+$ 000 Non-Qualified? + 000 %| +% 000
Base Debit NON PIN-Based 3 i
Base Debit NON PIN-Bas Fequated oyt °10 *[* § 0 Miscelianeous Product Fees
2 Debit PINBaseat  |MO"VYHOSRSFEY 010 % f s 040 | Wireless Service
: . Monthly Hosting .
Same as Quantity | Setup Fee Fes Transaction Fee
VisafMG/
Gualified Rewards$ % Dlissiover $ $ +$
Transaction Fee —
Transachion 168s are charged for all fransacion authorization altempis, I Micros
‘Added to Base discount rate and transaction fee. . Monthly Hosting .
*Added to applicable Mid-Qualified discount rate and transaction fee. Quantity | Setup Fee ee Transaction Fee
Transaclion fee is in addition to the applicable Base, Mid-Quaiified, or Non- $ $ +$ 0.00
Qualified transaction fee, regardless of transaction qualification. :
“Dabit Network Interchange, sponsorship, switch and gateway fees, and any ntermet Se a
miscellzneous fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then cl.irrem){*l met Services
rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures. . Monthly Hosting .
*Same as Mid-Qualified discount rate if left blank for the applicable Reward Quantity | - Setup Fee Fee Transaction Fee Batch Fee
categories collected by NPC {Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, $ $ . $
Internet, DialPay Merchants). 8 ¥ . .
"TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - Commercial Card transactions that do not meet the requirements fo qualify for preferred rates will be assessed an additional fee of

0.50% (0.0050) on such sales volume. *Regulated applies to ail Base NON PIN dehit transactions from Issuers that are not exempt pursuant to 12 CFR Part 235.
NON PIN debit transactions from exempt issuers will fall under the Base V/MC/D discount rate. If a rate Is identified but the Regulated Only box is not checked,
fthen this rate applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions. “If the Retail Key Entered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay Business Type is selected, Rewards cards will be
charged discount rates plus 0.11% (0.0011) on all transactions. NPC's processing fees and Card Brand interchange fees are included in the discountrate. Al
other Card Brand fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then cument rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures. :
INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS ONLY - CARD ORGANIZATION FEES: Visa, MasterCard and Discover Interchange fees, assessments and other fees will be
assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined ih accordance with NPC's slandard op'er'ating'_proca'tiure's.

T£1 AT RATE MERCHANTS ONLY - CARD ORGANIZATION FEES: All fess are included in discount rate and transaction fee above except fees related to
International transactions. Does not apply to American Express.

“AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existing Américan Express Number & YES @ NO  If Yes, Existing American Express Account Number:

Annual Estimated or Actual American Express Volume is less than $1,000,000.00 2 YES [ NO If No, Merchant is not eligitle for the American Express
Program.

{1 By checking this box, Merchant elects to opt out of the American Express Program

i By checking this box, Merchant elects to opt out of receivtng American Express Markeling Materials.

SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE FEES S R S
e e S TR T T
Batch Fee'! $0.00 [/per batch OMyMerchantData.com $0.00{ /month [IPCI Program Fee - Annual {$0.00 {/annual

ACH DBA Change Fee $25.00] /each CMinimum Bil $0.00} /month T — $0.00 |rmonth
B File Fee $4.00 |imonth Chiarged in the { ~ 2777 .
- OGroup Annual $0.00)Month of CIRegulatory and Compliance

Card Brand Usage Fee 50.06 |feach Novembaer Fae! i $0.00 |fannuat
(NABU) - MasterCard*® ’ Charged in the
Card Brand Usage Fee $0.06 |/each Months of @PCI Program Fee - Monthly 1$10.00] /month
(NABU) - Visa? . eac [15emi Annual Fee $0.00] November an

- & months DAdvantage Buyer Program?|$0.00 |/month
Retrieval Request 1$15.00i/each thereatfter idati
Voice Authorization Fee 7,95 |/each ST e 5050 Tores PCI DSS Non-Validation Fee {$19.85 /each
Chargeback Fee $35 .00l feach CWeicome Kit $0.00| fonce WR Authorizations $0.00 }/each

Retirn ACH{s) are subject to a $25.00 fee for each occurrence.
ttSame as VIMC/D base transaction fee if left blank; if base VIMC/D transaction fee is left
oxpiration.olLthe-HitiahLar-or a0y TEnRWAL torm, you-wil-be subjec to.an Eerty-Derohversion in actor : B Soction-7-B-of the
Farms-and-Congitiens. If limited by state law, these fees may be modified in accordance with Section 78 of the Terms and Conditions.
The Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) includes the MasterCard Network Assessment and Brand Usage Fee, the Visa Acguirér Processing Fee, and the Visa Base
Il Transaction Fee and applies to Tiered Merchants Only.
*See Schedule | of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.
“Merchant may be charged a PCI Non-Compliance fee of $19.95 per month per MID. Please refer to Section 8.G of the Terms and Conditions
*See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

NPC.GMA.DT 1B MAG.T1137 Worldpay IS0, Inc. {"NPC"} is a regisiered 1ISO of Fifth Tire Bank, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnali, OH 45263 Paged ot
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Merchant's Business Nams {Lepal): VIRIDIAN LEGAL SERVICES PLLC

SECTION 30 _UNLIBITER Fgﬁ- so%ﬁ GUARANTY AND CRED INFORMAVION AUTHORIZATION - ' g Ea
PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exchange for 's and Member Bank's acceptance of this Marchanl Agreemenl aach parson signmg Immedlaleiy below th:s
paragraph (each such person, & "Guarantor") i |s signing this Merchant Agreement as a Guarentor of the Merchant Identified on page 1 of the Merchant
Agreement, By signing bejow, each Guarantor (i) accepts and agreas to be bound by the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions starting In Section 11 of the
Terms and Conditions, and {il) acknowiedges and confirms that, prior to signing, he or she received and read those Continuing Guaranty provisions, Each
‘Guarantor individually authorizes NPC, Member Bank, and/or either of their representatives to conduct &n Inltia! and ongoing comprehensiva credit investigation

of him or her by itilizing & third-parly cradi reporting agenty and/or to obtain a criminal background check. Guarantor ack edges receipt of the Merchant
Agresment, which Is incorporsied hereln by reference as if fully sel forth herein and has reviswad the Continuing Unllm d Guaranty provisions therein.

Autharized Signatlre of Guarantor: (o Not Inciude Titie) Guarantor Name: Date of Signature:
Home Address \ City, §tay7
Date of Birth: }Sod i : : P

0 X oA requtres an ﬁnan 2 nsulutions lo ob!ain verify 3nd
racord information that identifies each per on (including business entlﬂes) who opens an aooeunt What this means for you: When you open an account, we will
ask for your name, physical address, date ofljrth, taxpaysr identification number and other information that will allow us o identify you. We may alsc ask to see
your driver's license or other identifying documents. The Undersigned entity(ies) and individuals hereby unconditionally authorize NPC and Member Bank or its
agents to (i) investigate 1he information and referehces contained herein, and to obtain additional information about the Merchant and such individual(s) by pufiing
credit bureau and criminal background checks on thésilerchant and its principals, inciuding obtaining reports from consumer reporting agencies on Individuals

i 3nt, or providing thelr Social Security Number on the Application (if such individual asks NPC or Member
Bank whether or not a consumer report was requested, NPC andior Member. Bank will tell such individual and, if NPC and/or Member Bank received a repon,
NPC and/or Member Bank will give the individual the name and -address ofthe agency that furmished it) and (i) update such information periodically throughout

the terms of service of the Merchant Agreemant. By providing younSSN.2 nd slgning this Apphcaﬁcn you, in your individual capacity, unconditionally authcrize
NPC and Member Bank to obtain your consumer redit repo RN

< - Abplication and !he ’ferms "and Condilons which aré INCOfporated herein by relerence
(GEN.WW} as if fulty- set forth herein (oolledweiy. the "Merchan Aﬂreemant”) d acknowledges recelpt of all parts of the Merchant Agreement. - Merchant
adcnowledges that no handwritten changes have been made io the printed text 6F¢he Merchant Agreement and thal the parties may produce and relyona copy
or elactronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement for all legal purposes, Merchant represents, warrants and certifies to NPCand  Member Bank that it has
reviewed all pages of this Application, that alf informat] /eh provided herein is true; coma and complete and that NPC and  Mernber Bank may rely on the
informaticn contained In this Application, without further Investigation, for & purposes, ant acknowledges and agrees that NPC and Member Bank are in nio)
way responsible or iabie for the actions, Inactions, performanice of lack of performange of & third party provider o Independent sales represantative, Merchant
represents that It has chosan for itself any serviges, equipment or third parly seiected in connéction with the  Merchant Agreement, and it has not refled on any
promises, representations, warranlies, of - covarants of the independent sales repfesentative, NF or others, Merchant acknowletiges and agrees that the
Merchant Agresmen shall not be altered sny prior, contemporansous or ‘subsequent orel representations made by Bny party.. Merchant further authorizes the
release of Merchant Information In accordance with the provisions of Section 10 of the Terms and Corgitions. If Marchant does niot want fo. pariicipate Inthe

Ametican Express Program, the applicsble Opt Otit Box has been marked.
N WITNESS Wﬁﬁﬁ%f’ Merchant bas causad this Agreement 1o be Bxecaied by its duly aulhonzed Te, ntative efeciive In BCcordance with 1he tarms of tha

Terms and Conditions. Yhe Agreepsént shall be binding upon Merchant upon the eardier of Merchant's ex on below or Merchant's first processed eiectronic

~NPC.GMADTTE MAG 11137 Woridpay 150, Inc. [NPC") Is 8 regisiered IS0 of Fih 1hird Bank, 35 Fountain Square Piaza, Gineinal, DH 45263 Peged oG



. {Terms and Conditions, and (i} acknowledges and confirms that, prior to signing, he or she received and read those Continuing Guaranty provisions. Each

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): VIRIDIAN LEGAL SERVICES PLLC
BECTION 10 UNLIMITED PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT INFORMATION AUTHORIZATION - i i o o b mri i e
PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In excﬁange Tor NPC's and Member Bank's acceplance of this Merchant Agreement, each person signing immedialely below this
paragraph (each such person, a "Guarantor’) is signing this Merchant Agreement as a Guarantor of the Merchant identified on page 1 of the Merchant
Agreement. By signing below, each Guarantor (i) accepts and agrees to be bound by the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions starting in Section 11 of the

Guarantor individually authorizes NP, Member Bank, andlor elther of their representatives to conduct an initial and ongoing comprehensive credit investigation
of him or her by utilizing & third-party credit reporting agency andfor to obtain a criminal background check. Guarantor acknowledges receipt of the Merchant
Agreement, which is incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein and has reviewed the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions therein.
Authonzed Signature of Guarantor; {Do Not inciude Title) Guarantor Name: Date of Signalure:

Home Address City, State, ZiP;

Date of Birth: !Sociai Secun'!z Number: {Phone #: S e R
SECTION 11 -PAT| ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZATION 7 i i S - S
To help the government ﬁgﬁt the fund ing of terrorism ang money |aundering ACIVILES, The USA Patriot Act requires &l financial institutions 1o obtain, venfy and
record information thet identifies each person (Including business entities) who opens an account. What this means for you: When you open an account, we will
ask for your name, physical address, date of birth, taxpayer identification number and other information that will allow us to identify you, We may alsp ask o see
your driver's licanse or other identifying documents. The undersigned entity(ies) and individuats hereby unconditionally authorize NPC and Member Bank or its
agents to (i) investigate the information and references contained herain, and to obtain additional information about the Merchant and such individual{s} by puiling
credit bureau and criminal background checks on the Merchant and its principals, including obtaining reports from consumer reporting agencies on individuals
signing below as an ownér or general partner of Merchant, or providing their Sodial Security Number on the Application (i such individual asks NPC or Member
Bank whather or not a consumer report was requested, NPC and/or Member Bank will tell such individual and, if NPC and/or Member Bank received a report,
NPC and/or Member Bank will give the individual the name and address of the agency that furnished it} and (i) update such Information  periodically throughout
the terms of service of the Merchant Agreement. By providing your SSN and signing this Application, you, in your individual capacity, unconditionally authorize

NPC and Member Bank to obtain your consumer credit report.

SECTION 12 MERCHANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND BIGNATURE | - .05t o o i e e
Werchant agrees to and 8ccepls the lerms and .cor_aaitlﬂns set 7o_r!h In {his Application and the Terms and Condilions which are Incorporatad heretn by reference
{GEN.0748) as i fully set forth herein (collectively, the "Merchant Agreement*) and acknowiedges receipt of all parts of the Merchant Agreement. Merchant
acknowledges that no handwritten changes have been mads to the printed text of the Merchant Agreement and that the parties may produce and rely on & copy
or electronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement for all legal purpases. Merchant represents, warrants and certifies to NPC and  Member Bank that it has
reviewad all pages of this Appiication, that all information provided herein is true, correct and compiete and that NPC and Member Bank may rely on the
information contained in this Application, without further investigation, for all purposes. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that NPC and Membar Bank are in no
way responsible or liable for the actions, Inactions, performance or lack of performance of any third party provider or independent sales representative. Merchant
represents that it has chosen for itself any services, equipment or third parly selected in connection with the Merchant Agreement, and it hias not relled on any
promises, representations, warranties, or covenants of the independent sales representative, NPC or others. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that the
Marchant Agresment shall not be altered by any prior, contemporaneous or subseguent oral representations made by any party. Merchant further authorizes the
release of Merchant information in accordance with the provisions of Section 10 of the Terms and Conditions. If Merchant does not want to participate in the

American Express ;ggram. the applicable Opt Out Box has been marked. . .
[ TNESS WHE F tderchant has caused this Agreement to be execuled by [t duly authonized representative effective in accardance with the terms of the
Terms and Conditions. The Agreement shall be binding upon Merchant upon the eariier of Merchant's execution below or Merchant's first processed electronic

3 w"ﬁ'fv ; \ g £ ; ’V:';. R .": _ﬂﬁ;ﬁ% .
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Merchant's Business Name {Legal): VIRIDIAN LEGAL SERVICES PLLC

SECTION 13 EQUIPMENT SETUR

PROVIDER CODE: NPG = NPC to ship equipment SOF = Sales office (o Ship equipmant MER = Merchant awned

PROVIDER PROVIDER PROVIDER
TERMINAL Qry CODE PRINTER CODE PIN PAD CODE
SWIPESIMPLE SWIFT B250 1 MER DONEW DEXCHANGE
CINEW DEXCHANGE
LINEW [EXCHANGE
Other: Provider Code: Other: Provider Code: Other: Provider Code:
EQUIPMENT SOFTWARE |SOFTWARE NAME PUBLISHER VERSION
INFORMATION
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS JHE DEFAULT SELECTION WILL BE APSL'I'ED FOR ANY OPTION NOT SELECTED BELOW
FARETAIL/MOTO ORESTAURANT [ICASH ADVANCE
AVS OYESDONO Auto-Ciose++ @ YES O NO Tips [ YES 0O NO 5 LODGING
Last 4-Digits @ YES LT NO TIME 1830 Servers [ YES 0] NO
CWwW2 BYESONO Store N Forward 0 YES 3 NO FUEL OYES DNO
Purchase Pro.Dial 1) YES 1 NO Tables (3 YES 1 NO
CardLevet2 U YESTNO oA - Bar Tab 1YES (G NO PASSWORD
h Cash Back 0O YES & NO -
Invoice # - i Suggested Tip L YES O NO -
Prompt - YES O NO Debit Cash Back Al 13 YES ONO
PBX Code 08 10 Max Amount = CFAST PAY (FPS)' . ) Void O YES (INO
Multi-Merchant O YES 03 NO UBoth recelpts signature line Return 13 YES O NO
Eirst Merchant ++ Auto-Close Tirne for Alternate Funding OBoth receipts NO signature line Setttement 11 YES LINO
MID needs o be no later than 7:30 p.m. CST LINO receipts under $25.00 Other
Custom Header / Footer: Wireless ID:
Comments:

EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS

option not selected below

Required ONLY If ordered through NPC - Default shipping options {indicated by "} will be applied for any

; . 3 Over Night
Ship To: 2 Do Not Ship [ Merchant Location ™ (1 ISO Location T Other £ 1-3 DayF,ri ority * 8 [ Ground ) Saturday
Attn: Payment For Equipment Will Be:
Address: Oktease CiCheck OCash CIvisa (1MC
' &5 Discover > Amex £ 30 day (Bill Group)

City: }State: ip:
NFEC TO REPROGRAMITRAIN MERCHANT?  DYES {INO

1Zip |Phone #:

i Speciat Instructions:

NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT?

OYES  WNO

WELCOME KIT SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS

Required If wetcome kit is shipping
to separate address from ahove

Ship To: OMerchant Location *

OISO Location OOther

Attn:

Phor
#:

| Address:

i City

jState

Zip:

SE&“!'IOH 14 SITE iNSPECTION INFORMATION x i Lo : R
7 repracent and warrant ihal the information set forth in the apgucatmn is trus and accurate to !he best or my knowiedge ln addlﬂon i hareby oertny thal (chack whlch agglies):

of the Agreement.

@ | have physically inspected the business premises of the merchant at
this address, personally confirmed the identity of the person listed inthe
Control Owner/Officer Information Section, and witnessed their signing

that a site inspection Is needed.

AR NPC approved third party site inspection vendor will supply
inspection within 15 days of my signature below or | have informed NPC

Business / inventory / Shipments:

Does business appear as represented?
Is business open and operating?

Is inventory sufficient for business type?
Are goods and services delivered at the time of sale?

Owner/Officer information Section.

T3 1 have not physically Inspacied the Dusmess premises of the
Merchant; but have verified the validity of the business using outside
sources and confirmed the identity of the persen listed under the Control

if Fuffiliment House Is used, please complete the following:

Goods and services charged to credit card on
Are good and services delivered
If goods are shipped, is a Fulfillment House used?

DODigitally

BPYES ONO
AYES CINO
BYES ONO
2YES ONO
@COrder (3Shipment
@2Physically CBoth
[YES ZNO

Fuffillment House Name and Address:

s Fuiiil Fulfillment House PC1 DSS Compliant? LJYES @NO

1% of shipments by this vendor

Fuliliment House Contact information:

Location Type CIRetall Store Front

FOmee BUlGing _ LJResidence  Lindustrial Bullding  [ifrade Show

Sales Sales Rep Application
Organization: IMPACT PAYSYSTEM LLC Signature: Date: 10/24/2019
NPC.CMA.07 1B MAG Y1137 Wordpay S0, Inc. ("NPC"} is a rogistered SO of Fifth Third Bank, 38 Fountaln Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 26263 Page 5ol b




